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MIL-C-22992, QWLD Accessories
10-350695 adapter,
10-350349 cable clamp

10-350695-XX( )
adapter

10-350349-( )3
cable clamp
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sleeve
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MIL-C-22992, QWLD Accessories
10-350695 adapter,
10-350349 cable clamp

All dimensions for reference only.

* To attach the cable clamp to the left hand accessory threads of QWLD connectors, adapter 10-350695-XX is needed. Order this proprietary
    adapter from column 2 and suffix the part number with the finish desired, listed in the finish chart below.
** Order MS clamp (column 3) to accommodate the cable type being used. Standard finish on the clamp is olive drab, cadmium plate.

Shell
Size

Proprietary
Adapter

Part
Number*

Clamp
Part

Number**

Superseded
MS
Part

Number

A
Thread

Class 2A
(Plated)

B
Min
Full
Thd

C
Dia

+.000
–.010

E
+.010
–.020

F
±.010

J
+.010
–.000

K
Dia

L
±.010

M
Max

V
Thread

Class 2B-LH
Y

MaxFree Closed

12 10-350695-13( ) 10-350349-12( ) MS3057-4C .625-24UNEF .422 .386 .875 .688 .484 .302 .094 1.609 1.375 .750-20UNEF .906

14 10-350695-15( ) 10-350349-14( ) MS3057-6C .750-20UNEF .422 .500 1.000 .812 .484 .428 .230 1.609 1.375 .875-20UNEF 1.031

16 10-350695-17( ) 10-350349-16( ) MS3057-8C .875-20UNEF .422 .625 1.188 .938 .481 .515 .316 1.609 1.375 1.000-20UNEF 1.125

18 10-350695-18( ) 10-350349-18( ) MS3057-10C 1.000-20UNEF .422 .752 1.312 1.062 .481 .614 .378 1.609 1.437 1.125-18UNEF 1.234

20 10-350695-20( ) 10-350349-20( ) MS3057-12C 1.1875-18UNEF .422 .891 1.438 1.250 .481 .738 .445 1.609 1.437 1.250-18UNEF 1.484

22 10-350695-22( ) 10-350349-20( ) MS3057-12C 1.1875-18UNEF .422 .891 1.562 1.250 .481 .738 .445 1.609 1.437 1.375-18UNEF 1.484

24 10-350695-24( ) 10-350349-24( ) MS3057-16C 1.4375-18UNEF .422 1.111 1.812 1.500 .481 .926 .611 1.609 1.562 1.625-18UNEF 1.671

28 10-350695-28( ) 10-350349-24( ) MS3057-16C 1.4375-18UNEF .422 1.111 2.062 1.500 .481 .926 .611 1.781 1.562 1.875-16UN 1.671

32 10-350695-32( ) 10-350349-32( ) MS3057-20C 1.750-18UNS .484 1.422 2.250 1.875 .481 1.200 .922 1.781 1.812 2.0625-16UNS 2.188

36 10-350695-36( ) 10-350349-36( ) MS3057-24C 2.000-18UNS .562 1.672 2.500 2.125 .481 1.363 .922 1.781 2.062 2.3125-16UNS 2.344

40 10-350695-40( ) 10-350349-40( ) MS3057-28C 2.250-16UN .562 1.914 2.812 2.375 .672 1.611 1.180 2.032 2.062 2.625-16UN 2.594

†Sleeve  not supplied as part of assembly. 
Order separately by part number shown

Shell
Size

Sleeve†
MS Part
Number

Z Dia

Free
±.016 Closed

12 MS3420-4A .219 .010

14
MS3420-4A
MS3420-6A

.219

.312
.020
.114

16
MS3420-6A
MS3420-8A

.312

.438
.085
.222

18
MS3420-6A
MS3420-10A

.312

.438
.085
.200

20
MS3420-8A
MS3420-12A

.438

.541
.177
.270

22
MS3420-8A
MS3420-12A

.438

.541
.177
.270

24
MS3420-8A
MS3420-12A
MS3420-16A

.438

.541

.750

.186

.260

.433

28
MS3420-8A
MS3420-12A
MS3420-16A

.438

.541

.750

.186

.260

.433

32
MS3420-12A
MS3420-16A
MS3420-20A

.541

.750

.938

.273

.442

.620

36
MS3420-16A
MS3420-18A
MS3420-24A

.750

.938
1.125

.358

.504

.682

40
MS3420-16A
MS3420-20A
MS3420-28A

.750

.938
1.250

.368

.514

.816

* No third digit required for 10-350695 and
not available for 10-350349.

Finish Chart for
Adapter & Clamp Suffix

Bright Cadmium Plate

Black Anodize

Olive Drab, Cadmium Plate

Gray Anodize

Anodic Coating

Olive Drab Cadmium Plate, Nickel Base

-XX1

-XX2

-XX3

-XX4

-XX*

-XX9


